
	
	当季度品种
	未动销品种
	当前品种

	
	总数
	中药饮片
	成药
	保健品
	总数
	中药饮片
	保健品
	成药
	总数
	中药饮片
	保健品
	成药

	品种数
	2599
	76
	2041
	233
	419
	10
	57
	323
	2076
	45
	186
	1648

	库存金额

（考核价计）
	91793.6
	1624.7
	63653
	15817
	16308.4
	37.5
	4033
	10242
	91793.6
	1624.7
	15817
	63653


华油路店滞销品种数据分析
	
	门店可销天数90-180天
	门店可销天数180天以上

	
	总数
	中药饮片
	贵细
	成药
	保健品
	总数
	中药饮片
	贵细
	保健品
	成药

	品种数
	605
	19
	0
	459
	74
	192
	7
	
	  11
	156

	库存金额
	27086.1
	591.94
	0
	14085.1
	6932
	8111.4
	387.5
	
	748.6
	6251.6


各品种滞销原因分析：见附表1
